Hazardous Area Lighting
Quick Reference Guide
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 IP64
Device Group
I
II
Category
1

Low profile  Ideal for exit signs
VL114S Pathfinder Fluorescent Luminaire
Certified 2 GD Ex eqm II T4 IP65 Ambient -20˚C to +40˚C Designed for modular ceiling types
3 x M20 cable entries Voltage: 220/254V AC/DC 50/60Hz (110/130V option) Terminals up to 6mm²
End of life (EOL) technology SOLAS B15 fire rating
Emergency version - 90 minutes as standard, 3 hour option available
NOTE: Two lamp versions are available but will be supplied in a four lamp (600mm) body
PATE/111/CF/EM 1 x 11W Compact Fluorescent
Part No Description
Certified 2 GD Ex em II T4 IP66/67 Lightweight yet robust construction Easy Installation
Emergency lamp has integral battery back up as standard  Mounting orientation variations available
Voltage: 220/254V AC/DC 50/60Hz (110/130V option) Low profile  Ideal for exit signs
Emergency version 3 hour duration in emergency mode Emergency version voltage: 220/254V AC
VL114E Pathfinder Emergency Fluorescent Luminaire
VL104E Recessible Fluorescent Luminaire
64ED/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
Part No Description
Certified 2 GD Ex de IIB T4 IP66/67 Ambient -20˚C to +55˚C Voltage: 220/254V 50Hz (60Hz option)
LM6 aluminium alloy, toughened glass plate 2 x M20 cable entries (M25 option) Integral control gear
Excellent photometrics  Hinged cover for easy access and maintenance
VL64 Equal Plus Fluorescent Luminaire
V65D/050/HS 50W HPS
V65D/050/MV 50W Mercury Vapour
V65D/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
V65D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
V65D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
V65D/250/TH 250W Tungsten Halogen
Part No Description
Certified de IIB T3 IP66/67 LM6 aluminium alloy, toughened glass plate
Ambient -50˚C to +55˚C Voltage: 240V 50Hz (60Hz option)
VL65A Floodlight Luminaire
HAZARDOUS AREA LUMINAIRES
VANE/801/LE/HE 8 x 1W Green LED
VANE/801/LE/EM/HE 8 x 1W Green LED
Part No Description
Energy efficient LED light source  Certified 2 GD Ex emb II T4
Ambient -20˚C to+55˚C  / Low temperature version -45˚C to+55˚C
Emergency version with battery backup available
Meets CAA (CAP 437) & ICAO guidelines on helicopter landing area lighting
VL34 Vanguard Helideck Bulkhead Luminaire
ZONE 1 - CATEGORY 2
T18D/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
T18D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
T18D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
T18D/200/GL 200W GLS
T18D/126/CF 1x 26W Compact Fluorescent
Part No Description
Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 Flameproof type Ambient -50˚C to +68˚C IP66/67 120V option
Maintenance free option available with Philips QL lamps (60,000 hours operation)
Lightweight construction  Terminal chamber has dual certification for Ex ‘d’ or Ex ‘e’ applications
External spun reflector available for high bay lighting - ST18D-00003
Additonal wattages and lamp options available
VL38 Titan Wellglass Luminaire
T19D/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
T19D/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
T19D/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
T19D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
T19D/400/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
T19D/500/GL 500W GLS
Part No Description
Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 Flameproof type Ambient -50˚C to +68˚C IP66/67
Maintenance free option available with Philips QL lamps (60,000 hours operation) Lightweight construction
Lightweight construction  QL option gives instant re-start and good colour rendering
Terminal chamber has dual certification for Ex ‘d’ or Ex ‘e’ applications
External spun reflector available for high bay lighting - ST19D-00003 Addtional wattages and lamp options available
VL39 Titan Wellglass Luminaire
T17D/070/HS 70W HPS
T17D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
T17D/150/HS 150W HPS
T17D/200/GL 200W GLS
Part No Description
VL147 Titan Wellglass Luminaire
Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 Flameproof type Ambient -50˚C to +70˚C IP66/67
Maintenance free option available with Philips QL lamps (60,000 hours operation)

MA2N/136/BI/EM 1 x 36W Bi-pin Fluorescent
MA2N/236/BI/EM 2 x 36W Bi-pin Fluorescent
MA2N/158/BI/EM 1 x 58W Bi-pin Fluorescent
MA2N/258/BI/EM 2 x 58W Bi-pin Fluorescent
Part No Description
VL54 Marquis II Emergency Fluorescent Luminaire
Certified 3 GD Ex nA II T4 IP65 Ambient -20˚C to +40˚C Voltage: 220/254V AC/DC 50/60Hz
Terminal up to 4mm² High frequency electronic ballast with End of life (EOL) technology
Through wired as standard  Slimline lightweight construction  Easy to install and maintain
Glass Reinforced Polyester (GRP) body and robust polycarbonate diffuser
Certified 3 GD Ex nA II T4 IP65 Ambient -20˚C to +40˚C Voltage: 220/254V AC/DC 50/60Hz
Terminal up to 4mm² High frequency electronic ballast with End of life (EOL) technology
3 hour battery duration  Through wired as standard  Slimline lightweight construction
Easy to install and maintain  Glass Reinforced Polyester (GRP) body and robust polycarbonate diffuser
ZONE 2 - CATEGORY 3
V10N/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
V10N/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour
V10N/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
Part No Description
Certified 3 GD Ex nR II T3 IP66/67
LM6 aluminium alloy body, toughened glass reflector Terminals up to 6mm²
Ambient -50˚C to +50 ˚C (Wide beam) /  -50˚C to +40˚C (Narrow beam)
VL100 Floodlight Luminaire
REGN/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
Part No Description
Certified 3 GD Ex nR II IP66/67 Ambient -50˚C to +60˚C (dependant on lamp type)
Marine grade stainless steel body  Lightweight construction  Anti- glare shield option
Quick release fasteners for easy release and maintenance
Wire guard available  Various bracket assemblies
VL71 Regent Floodlight Luminaire
HAZARDOUS AREA LUMINAIRES
VL20 Vanguard Bulkhead Luminaire
VANN/070/HS 70W HPS
VANN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
VANN/150/GL 150W GLS
Part No Description
Certified 3 G Ex nR II T4 IP66/67 Ambient -50˚C to +40˚C
Lamp options: 70W SON, 80W Mercury Vapour & 150W GLS Easily installed and maintained
MO2N/050/HS 50W HPS
MO2N/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/100/MS 100W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour
Part No Description
Certified 3 G Ex nA nR II IP65 Ambient -45˚C to +55˚C Corrosion resistant
Voltage: 220/240V 50Hz (50, 80, 100 & 125W) / 220/254V 50Hz (70, 150, 250 & 400W)
Excellent light distribution Easy access for wiring and control gear
Enclosed reflector for highbay applications Wall, stanchion & pendant mounting options available
VL15 Monarch II Pendant Luminaire
MONN/070/HS 70W HPS
MONN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
MONN/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
MONN/160/MB 160W MBTF
MONN/200/GL 200W GLS
Part No Description
Certified 3 GD Ex nR II T5 (70W HPS & 80W MV lamp types) IP67
Certified 3 GD Ex nR II T4 (125W MV & 160W MBTF lamp types)
Low loss ballast with power factor correction for HID and compact fluorescent lamps